
Saturday 9 February, 2008

Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

West Midlands Regional Final

Birmingham red

Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange

Shropshire purple

Staffordshire blue

Warwickshire green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 738 60 70 70 70 52 56 56 48 44 50 46 58 58

2 Warwickshire green 643 70 40 60 60 52 30 44 45 50 56 48 46 42

3 Shropshire purple 534 50 50 30 50 40 46 38 36 44 40 46 32 32

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 523 40 30 50 40 36 38 38 53 46 38 34 38 42

5 Staffordshire blue 452 30 60 40 30 30 40 34 28 26 26 36 36 36



Team Results Birmingham (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 738 60 70 70 70 52 56 56 48 44 50 46 58 58

2 Warwickshire green 643 70 40 60 60 52 30 44 45 50 56 48 46 42

3 Shropshire purple 534 50 50 30 50 40 46 38 36 44 40 46 32 32

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 523 40 30 50 40 36 38 38 53 46 38 34 38 42

5 Staffordshire blue 452 30 60 40 30 30 40 34 28 26 26 36 36 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Adrienne Mullings 4LR 47.1 48.6 48.6 1 30
1 Adrienne Mullings STJ 6.90 6.86 6.72 6.70 6.90 1 30
2 Katie Stainton 6LR 1:20.0 1:20.0 1 30
2 Katie Stainton HJ 1.25 1.25 6= 19
3 Emily Woodford VJ 58 57 58 55 58 1 30
4 Eloise Redfern 4LR 49.9 49.6 49.6 3 26
4 Eloise Redfern VJ 56 54 56 54 56 2 28
5 Samantha Lawton S 7.03 7.55 7.72 7.60 7.72 6 20
6 Katy Warren 6LR 1:20.6 1:20.6 3 26
6 Katy Warren SLJ 1.70 1.72 1.70 1.72 1.72 8 16
7 Nikki Mulholland SB 85 85 2 28
8 Nikita Campbell-Smith 2LR 22.6 22.8 22.8 1 30
8 Nikita Campbell-Smith SLJ 2.22 2.22 2.12 2.20 2.22 1 30
9 Chloe Gayle S 8.10 7.71 7.64 8.00 8.10 4 24

10 Aimee Bartlett SB 79 79 5 22
11 Molly Eales 2LR 23.6 24.1 24.1 5 22
11 Molly Eales HJ 1.45 1.45 1= 29
12 Diana Walker STJ 6.49 6.44 6.40 5.93 6.49 2 28



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 738 60 70 70 70 52 56 56 48 44 50 46 58 58

2 Warwickshire green 643 70 40 60 60 52 30 44 45 50 56 48 46 42

3 Shropshire purple 534 50 50 30 50 40 46 38 36 44 40 46 32 32

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 523 40 30 50 40 36 38 38 53 46 38 34 38 42

5 Staffordshire blue 452 30 60 40 30 30 40 34 28 26 26 36 36 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Ella Gibbons 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 6 20
13 Ella Gibbons HJ 1.45 1.45 1= 29
14 Hetty Swan 6LR 1:24.3 1:24.3 4 24
14 Hetty Swan SB 75 75 7 18
15 Emma Harries SB 78 78 6 20
16 Hayley Bocking 4LR 51.9 0.0 51.9 6 20
16 Hayley Bocking STJ 5.66 5.51 5.82 5.56 5.82 5 22
17 Lucy Smith VJ 51 48 49 45 51 6 20
18 Zoe Styles 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 8 16
18 Zoe Styles VJ 52 51 49 52 52 5 22
19 Jess Waterhouse HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
20 Megan Bayliss SLJ 1.92 1.96 1.92 1.84 1.96 6 20
21 Louise Clayton S 0.00 5.85 5.52 6.35 6.35 8 16
22 Emma Crooke 4LR 52.2 0.0 52.2 7 18
22 Emma Crooke S 9.61 10.00 10.36 9.56 10.36 1 30
23 Alice Taylor 6LR 1:29.7 1:29.7 9 14
23 Alice Taylor STJ 5.14 5.20 4.75 4.75 5.20 8 16
24 Lydia Humphreys SLJ 1.64 1.70 1.68 1.72 1.72 9 14



Team Results Shropshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 738 60 70 70 70 52 56 56 48 44 50 46 58 58

2 Warwickshire green 643 70 40 60 60 52 30 44 45 50 56 48 46 42

3 Shropshire purple 534 50 50 30 50 40 46 38 36 44 40 46 32 32

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 523 40 30 50 40 36 38 38 53 46 38 34 38 42

5 Staffordshire blue 452 30 60 40 30 30 40 34 28 26 26 36 36 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Lauren Bathers 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 7 18
25 Lauren Bathers STJ 5.29 5.32 0.00 5.15 5.32 7 18
26 Jenny Cotham SLJ 1.78 1.82 1.92 1.94 1.94 7 18
27 Chrissie Schlank 2LR 24.9 0.0 24.9 9 14
27 Chrissie Schlank SLJ 1.96 2.04 2.02 2.04 2.04 2 28
28 Clara Edwards HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22
29 Hannah Bridgewater SB 74 74 8 16
30 Adele Nicholl S 7.87 6.03 8.72 8.29 8.72 3 26
31 Gina Buckliegh 4LR 51.2 51.7 51.7 5 22
31 Gina Buckliegh SB 80 80 4 24
32 Anya Hughes VJ 37 34 37 36 37 9 14
33 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe 4LR 50.4 50.8 50.8 4 24
33 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe VJ 48 47 46 50 50 7 18
34 Nancy Ndure 6LR 1:25.6 1:25.6 6 20
34 Nancy Ndure HJ 1.15 1.15 8= 14
35 Sheila Mamona 2LR 23.1 23.1 23.1 3 26
35 Sheila Mamona S 6.40 6.89 6.55 6.45 6.89 7 18
36 Leah Abbey STJ 5.12 5.04 4.95 5.06 5.12 9 14



Team Results Staffordshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 738 60 70 70 70 52 56 56 48 44 50 46 58 58

2 Warwickshire green 643 70 40 60 60 52 30 44 45 50 56 48 46 42

3 Shropshire purple 534 50 50 30 50 40 46 38 36 44 40 46 32 32

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 523 40 30 50 40 36 38 38 53 46 38 34 38 42

5 Staffordshire blue 452 30 60 40 30 30 40 34 28 26 26 36 36 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Rana Sunele 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 10 12
37 Rana Sunele VJ 31 32 31 33 33 10 12
38 Rebecca Wallis 4LR 1:00.5 0.0 1:00.5 10 12
38 Rebecca Wallis STJ 4.21 4.16 4.07 4.19 4.21 10 12
39 Rachel Coneys 6LR 1:30.4 1:30.4 10 12
39 Rachel Coneys SLJ 1.88 1.88 1.90 1.98 1.98 4 24
40 Alex Warner STJ 6.10 0.00 5.81 6.10 6.10 4 24
41 Claire Beverly 2LR 24.5 0.0 24.5 7 18
41 Claire Beverly S 4.52 5.51 5.55 5.33 5.55 9 14
42 Fran Hughes VJ 37 53 44 42 53 4 24
43 Jasmin Oliver 6LR 1:24.4 1:24.4 5 22
43 Jasmin Oliver HJ 1.15 1.15 8= 14
44 Catherine Smith 4LR 49.1 49.0 49.0 2 28
44 Catherine Smith SB 73 73 9 14
45 Claudia Farley SLJ 1.56 1.62 1.68 1.64 1.68 10 12
46 Miasha Newill S 3.96 4.15 4.40 4.32 4.40 10 12
47 Carmen Gameson HJ 1.15 1.15 8= 14
48 Chloe Williams SB 71 71 10 12



Team Results Warwickshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 738 60 70 70 70 52 56 56 48 44 50 46 58 58

2 Warwickshire green 643 70 40 60 60 52 30 44 45 50 56 48 46 42

3 Shropshire purple 534 50 50 30 50 40 46 38 36 44 40 46 32 32

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 523 40 30 50 40 36 38 38 53 46 38 34 38 42

5 Staffordshire blue 452 30 60 40 30 30 40 34 28 26 26 36 36 36

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Ealeanor Johnston 2LR 23.0 22.9 22.9 2 28
49 Ealeanor Johnston VJ 52 51 50 53 53 3 26
50 Kerry Murch 2LR 22.8 23.2 23.2 4 24
50 Kerry Murch S 8.36 8.52 8.78 9.26 9.26 2 28
51 Hannah Guest STJ 5.34 5.53 5.46 5.38 5.53 6 20
52 Anna Laws S 6.07 7.27 6.98 7.80 7.80 5 22
53 Molly White 4LR 53.6 0.0 53.6 8 16
53 Molly White SB 82 82 3 26
54 Anna O'leary SB 87 87 1 30
55 Chloe Adams HJ 1.25 1.25 6= 19
56 Natalie Murray 4LR 53.8 0.0 53.8 9 14
56 Natalie Murray STJ 6.00 5.89 5.18 6.12 6.12 3 26
57 Molly Barnet SLJ 1.92 1.92 1.92 1.96 1.96 5 22
58 Hannah Scales 6LR 1:28.9 1:28.9 8 16
58 Hannah Scales HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
59 Hannah Summers 6LR 1:20.2 1:20.2 2 28
59 Hannah Summers VJ 38 37 31 31 38 8 16
60 Annabelle Ford SLJ 1.94 1.96 1.98 2.02 2.02 3 26



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Warwickshire green 1:17.0 0.0 1:17.0 70.0
2 01 Birmingham red 1:17.7 0.0 1:17.7 60.0
3 03 Shropshire purple 1:19.1 0.0 1:19.1 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5 40.0
5 04 Staffordshire blue 1:24.5 0.0 1:24.5 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham red 52
1= Warwickshire green 52
3 Shropshire purple 40
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 36
5 Staffordshire blue 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 8 Nikita Campbell-Smith 22.8 30
2 Warwickshire green 49 Ealeanor Johnston 22.9 28
3 Shropshire purple 35 Sheila Mamona 23.1 26
4 Warwickshire green 50 Kerry Murch 23.2 24
5 Birmingham red 11 Molly Eales 24.1 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 13 Ella Gibbons 24.3 20
7 Staffordshire blue 41 Claire Beverly 24.5 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 18 Zoe Styles 24.8 16
9 Shropshire purple 27 Chrissie Schlank 24.9 14

10 Staffordshire blue 37 Rana Sunele 25.9 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 56
2 Shropshire purple 46
3 Staffordshire blue 40
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 38
5 Warwickshire green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 1 Adrienne Mullings 48.6 30
2 Staffordshire blue 44 Catherine Smith 49.0 28
3 Birmingham red 4 Eloise Redfern 49.6 26
4 Shropshire purple 33 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe 50.8 24
5 Shropshire purple 31 Gina Buckliegh 51.7 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 16 Hayley Bocking 51.9 20
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 22 Emma Crooke 52.2 18
8 Warwickshire green 53 Molly White 53.6 16
9 Warwickshire green 56 Natalie Murray 53.8 14

10 Staffordshire blue 38 Rebecca Wallis 1:00.5 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 56
2 Warwickshire green 44
3= Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 38
3= Shropshire purple 38
5 Staffordshire blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 2 Katie Stainton 1:20.0 30
2 Warwickshire green 59 Hannah Summers 1:20.2 28
3 Birmingham red 6 Katy Warren 1:20.6 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 14 Hetty Swan 1:24.3 24
5 Staffordshire blue 43 Jasmin Oliver 1:24.4 22
6 Shropshire purple 34 Nancy Ndure 1:25.6 20
7 Shropshire purple 25 Lauren Bathers 1:25.7 18
8 Warwickshire green 58 Hannah Scales 1:28.9 16
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 23 Alice Taylor 1:29.7 14

10 Staffordshire blue 39 Rachel Coneys 1:30.4 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 70.0
2 04 Staffordshire blue 1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2 60.0
3 03 Shropshire purple 1:41.3 0.0 1:41.3 50.0
4 05 Warwickshire green 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2 40.0
5 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 1:45.5 0.0 1:45.5 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 47.1 0.0 47.1 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire green 47.4 0.0 47.4 60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 48.5 0.0 48.5 50.0
4 04 Staffordshire blue 49.3 0.0 49.3 40.0
5 03 Shropshire purple 49.8 0.0 49.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:32.8 0.0 1:32.8 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire green 1:33.1 0.0 1:33.1 60.0
3 03 Shropshire purple 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 1:40.3 0.0 1:40.3 40.0
5 04 Staffordshire blue 1:42.0 0.0 1:42.0 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 53
2 Birmingham red 48
3 Warwickshire green 45
4 Shropshire purple 36
5 Staffordshire blue 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Birmingham red 11 Molly Eales 1.45 29
1= Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 13 Ella Gibbons 1.45 29
3 Warwickshire green 58 Hannah Scales 1.35 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 19 Jess Waterhouse 1.35 24
5 Shropshire purple 28 Clara Edwards 1.30 22

6= Birmingham red 2 Katie Stainton 1.25 19
6= Warwickshire green 55 Chloe Adams 1.25 19
8= Shropshire purple 34 Nancy Ndure 1.15 14
8= Staffordshire blue 43 Jasmin Oliver 1.15 14
8= Staffordshire blue 47 Carmen Gameson 1.15 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire green 50
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 46
3= Birmingham red 44
3= Shropshire purple 44
5 Staffordshire blue 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 22 Emma Crooke 10.36 30
2 Warwickshire green 50 Kerry Murch 9.26 28
3 Shropshire purple 30 Adele Nicholl 8.72 26
4 Birmingham red 9 Chloe Gayle 8.10 24
5 Warwickshire green 52 Anna Laws 7.80 22
6 Birmingham red 5 Samantha Lawton 7.72 20
7 Shropshire purple 35 Sheila Mamona 6.89 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 21 Louise Clayton 6.35 16
9 Staffordshire blue 41 Claire Beverly 5.55 14

10 Staffordshire blue 46 Miasha Newill 4.40 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire green 56
2 Birmingham red 50
3 Shropshire purple 40
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 38
5 Staffordshire blue 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire green 54 Anna O'leary 87 30
2 Birmingham red 7 Nikki Mulholland 85 28
3 Warwickshire green 53 Molly White 82 26
4 Shropshire purple 31 Gina Buckliegh 80 24
5 Birmingham red 10 Aimee Bartlett 79 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 15 Emma Harries 78 20
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 14 Hetty Swan 75 18
8 Shropshire purple 29 Hannah Bridgewater 74 16
9 Staffordshire blue 44 Catherine Smith 73 14

10 Staffordshire blue 48 Chloe Williams 71 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire green 48
2= Birmingham red 46
2= Shropshire purple 46
4 Staffordshire blue 36
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 8 Nikita Campbell-Smith 2.22 30
2 Shropshire purple 27 Chrissie Schlank 2.04 28
3 Warwickshire green 60 Annabelle Ford 2.02 26
4 Staffordshire blue 39 Rachel Coneys 1.98 24
5 Warwickshire green 57 Molly Barnet 1.96 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 20 Megan Bayliss 1.96 20
7 Shropshire purple 26 Jenny Cotham 1.94 18
8 Birmingham red 6 Katy Warren 1.72 16
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 24 Lydia Humphreys 1.72 14

10 Staffordshire blue 45 Claudia Farley 1.68 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 58
2 Warwickshire green 46
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 38
4 Staffordshire blue 36
5 Shropshire purple 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 1 Adrienne Mullings 6.90 30
2 Birmingham red 12 Diana Walker 6.49 28
3 Warwickshire green 56 Natalie Murray 6.12 26
4 Staffordshire blue 40 Alex Warner 6.10 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 16 Hayley Bocking 5.82 22
6 Warwickshire green 51 Hannah Guest 5.53 20
7 Shropshire purple 25 Lauren Bathers 5.32 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 23 Alice Taylor 5.20 16
9 Shropshire purple 36 Leah Abbey 5.12 14

10 Staffordshire blue 38 Rebecca Wallis 4.21 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 58
2= Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 42
2= Warwickshire green 42
4 Staffordshire blue 36
5 Shropshire purple 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 3 Emily Woodford 58 30
2 Birmingham red 4 Eloise Redfern 56 28
3 Warwickshire green 49 Ealeanor Johnston 53 26
4 Staffordshire blue 42 Fran Hughes 53 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 18 Zoe Styles 52 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 17 Lucy Smith 51 20
7 Shropshire purple 33 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe 50 18
8 Warwickshire green 59 Hannah Summers 38 16
9 Shropshire purple 32 Anya Hughes 37 14

10 Staffordshire blue 37 Rana Sunele 33 12
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